A MCO  Copy
Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 2/7/20 License #/Type: 2706 Club
Licensee: V.F.W. Post #9981 Address: 12870 Old Seward Hwy, Suite 109, Anchorage, AK
DBA: V.F.W. Post #9981 AMCO Case #: 20-0030

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 1-6-20, after receiving an anonymous complaint about advertising to the public, AMCO reviewed your Facebook feed. There are multiple events
scheduled at your location in which you are soliciting public patronage. On 1-11-20, Inv. Hamilton went to your location to attend a fund-raiser for the
American Cancer Society and Team lce Eagles. Hamilton was asked at the door if he was a member to which he stated he wasn't. The name he
provided was written down. Once inside the establishment there were at about 36 silent auctions for alcoholic products: Spirits, wine and beer. A
review of AMCO permits revealed V.F.W. did not have a signed auction permit and you were auctioning prohibited items. Lastly, Hamilton ordered and
paid for a Bud Light 12-0z canned beer from Heather L. Brevak. On 1-31-20, Hamilton again went to your establishment for Steak Night. He was asked
by Brevak if he was a member to which he replied he wasn't. Brevak then stated she needed to look for someone to sign Hamilton in. The gentlemen
next to Hamilton said he would sign him in. No introduction was made. A short time later, Hamilton didn't see who had sponsored him. A Bud Light
12-0z canned beer and a shot of Makers Mark was purchased from Brevak. On 2-2-20, Hamilton again returned. He was not asked if he was a member
when he ordered a beer. A Bud Light 12-0z can of beer and a shot of Crown Royal was ordered and furnished. by bartender Lisa M. Montoya Shortly
into the visit, Ginger Hubbard asked Hamilton if he was a veteran. He replied he was. Hubbard then asked Post Commander Robert Nelson to get him
a temporary membership card to which he did. Nelson asked Hamilton to put his name on the card. Nelson dated the card to expire on 31 July 2020,
signed it and gave it back to Hamilton. When he gave Hamilton the card. No identification was asked for. On the way out, Hamilton observed a paper
on a table by the exit with a bunch of squares on it. When he asked the gentleman what it was for, he told Hamilton it was all filled up. When asked how
it worked, he began by reading a few scores on the sheet. After not really explaining how it worked, he advised Hamilton a person could win up to six
thousand dollars. Nelson later admitted that he knew about the football sheets but was not sure if people were gathering money on the premises.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.11.110: Club license (three counts), AS 04.16.045: Obligation to enforce restrictions on licensed premises (three
counts), AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations (three counts), AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensee, agents and employees (three
counts) and 3AAC 304.699: Wine auction permit

It should be noted that this club has been given notices of violations in 2009, 2011 and 2012 for sale to non-club members.

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W, 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.qgov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: ‘%/é /{/ . : i SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: License #/Type: 2706 Club
Licensee: V.F.W. Post #9981 Address: 12870 Old Seward Hwy, Suite 109, Anchorage, AK
DBA: V.F.W. Post #9981 AMCO Case #: 20-0030

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 1-6-20, after receiving an anonymous complaint about advertising to the public, AMCO reviewed your Facebook feed. There are multiple events™
scheduled at your location in which you are soliciting public patronage. On 1-9-20, Inv. Hamilton went to your location to attend a fund-raiser for the
American Cancer Society, Team Ice Eagles and your post. He was asked at the door if he was a member to which he stated he wasn't. The name he
provided was written down in a book. Once inside the establishment there were at least 15 silent auctions for hard alcoholic products and some bottles
of wine and beer. A review of AMCO permits revealed you did not have a signed auction permit and you were auctioning prohibited items. Lastly, Inv.
Hamilton ordered and paid for a Bud Light 12-0z canned beer. On 1-31-20, Hamilton again went to your establishment for Steak Night. He was asked if
he was a member fo which he replied he wasn't. The bartender then stated she needed to look for someone to sign me in. The gentiemen next to him
said he would sign him in. No introduction was made. A short time later, Hamilton didn't see who had sponsored him. A Bud Light 12-0z canned beer
and a shot of Makers Mark was purchased. On 2-2-20, Hamilton again returned. He was not asked if he was a member. A Bud Light 12-0z can of beer

thousand dollars.
dhvee-

Your attention is directed to AS 04.11.110: Club license (five-counts), AS 04.16.045: Obligation to enforce restrictions on licensed premises (three
counts), AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations (three counts), AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensee, agents and employees (three
counts) and 3AAC 304.699: Wine auction permit '

It should be noted that this club has been given notices of violations in 2009, 2011 and 2012 for sale to non-club members.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violatibn. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: M. Chiesa Received by:
SIGNAZI'URE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19

AMCO Received 4/26/2021
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VFW POST 9981
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17February 2020

AMGCO Case # 20-0030
License #/Type 2706 Club
To: Enforcement Office

Subject: Notice of Violation

In response to your Notice of Violations received on 8 February 2020:

VFW Post 9981 was made aware that these violations on February 4th, Coincidentally, a Bartenders
meeting had already been scheduled for later in the week to discuss more strict procedures for vetting

Founded in 1996, Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 9981 is part of a private, non-profit national fraternal
organization that was established to strengthen comradeship among Alaskan veterans of foreign wars,

revenues and donate 100% of our profits to the above causes. We receive no government funding of any
kind. Average weekly revenues from all sSources are typically in the $1,500 - $2,500 range.

Officers and most employees of the Post are volunteers and serve without compensation of any sort. The
one exception — typical of most VFW posts —is the hiring of a few part time professional bartenders to

assist our mostly volunteer staff that tends bar and prepares food for special occasions. The Post and its
new officers have been in the pracess of reorganizing and restoring the financial stability of the Post over

Management pledges to redouble its efforts to operate correctly and henceforth obey all Alaska Statutes
and AMCO policies that pertain to the operation of a Private Non-Profit Club. Should there be any

12870 Old Seward Hwy, Anchorage, AK 99515

AMCO Received 4/26/2021




AS 04.11.110 Club License (three counts): No excuse. “Honorary Membership” cards will no longer be
issued. Our policy of issuing temporary memberships for prospective members has been rescinded and
we will no longer honor outstanding cards. All Post officers and bartenders have been briefed on this new

policy

AS 04.16.045 Obligations to enforce restrictions on licensed premises (three counts): No excuse. A
100% Membership ID check is now in effect. Bartenders have received additional instruction on how to
check membership cards and the correct procedures for signing in guests that are sponsored by a

AS 04.16.150 Licensee responsible for violations (three counts): No excuse. New policies and
procedures should eliminate any further occurrences.

AS 04.21.030 Responsibility of Licensee, agents and employees (three counts): Door checks and

The Bar Manager, all Bartenders and all Post Officers have been briefed on the content of this response
and a copy will be made available upon request of any Post Member.

e

Skip Nélson
Commander, VFW Post 9981

Cc: File

AMCO Received 4/26/2021




STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

2706
2022

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE
DECEMBER 31, 2022 (AS 04.11.270(b))

FORM CONTROL
issuep LIQUOR LICENSE
8/02/2021 2021 -
ABC BOARD

TYPE OF LICENSE: Club

LICENSE FEE: $1,200.00
1110

V.F.W. Post #9981
12870 Old Seward Highway, &

Mail Address:
South Anchorage Post 9981 of The Veterans u:

12870 Old Seward Highway, Ste 109
Anchorage, AK 99515

D/B/A:

04-900 (REV 9/09)

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT
FEBRUARY 28, 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW

CITY / BOROUGH: Anchorage, Muni. of
Anchorage

This license cannot be transferred without permission
of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

[ 1 Special restriction - see reverse side
ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LéONTROL BOARD

DIRECTOR

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES

STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

FORM CONTROL
XXXX
ISSUED 5051 .
8/02/2021
ABC BOARD

TYPE OF LICENSE: Club

LICENSE FEE:  $1 200.00

LIQUOR LICENSE

D/B/A:
V.F.W. Post #9981

12870 Old Seward Highway, Suite 109
Mailing Address:

South Anchorage Post 9981 of The Veterans of
12870 Old Seward Highway, Ste 109
Anchorage, AK 99515

LICENSE NUMBER

2706

LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION DUE
DECEMBER 31, 2022 (AS 04.11.270(b))

2022

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT
FEBRUARY 28,2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW

CITY / BOROQUGH: Anchorage, Muni. of
Anchorage

This license cannot be transferred without permission
of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

[ 1Special restriction - see reverse side

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

_COPY

DIRECTOR

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A VISIBLE PLACE ON THE PREMISES
04-900 (REV 9/09)




&M, Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
p- o\% Vg, . 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
é.: g -ZI» Anchorage, AK 99501
< v alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
AMCO ‘ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
‘ Phone: 907.269.0350
‘ Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
ot CQ. . Ll ° e e
Wikgei ofF% Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application
Doing Business As:  |\/.F.\W. Post #9981 License Number: | 2706
License Type: Club
Examiner: V\ S neu Sj Transaction #: 100012197 & 12217
Document Received Completed Notes
AB-17: Renewal Application 12/10 B2 2621 Pl veneed o-peplcodion.
App and License Fees . |Newex  (erewal o T mw\/
Pe 12/16 8’Z'ZOZM (eceiNed Y- OérZ,O g vsed.
Supplemental Document Received Completed Notes
Tourism/Rec Site Statement (CCQ/"P“' H 1000 _’7-2/‘ 776

- yal =
AB-25: Supplier Cert (WS) rova oy T FEET.

AB-29: Waiver of Operation — 8-2-20¢| /\’KNO'\:Q"\ WOYKA(\S\ \Qf C’E?L.
AB-30: Minimum Operation _\1) \)Bokcu\cg O‘G’e\\UL \~
AB-33: Restaurant Affidavit nords CBRL v o-ted..

COl / COC/ 5 Star

FP Cards & Fees / AB-08a 6-2-2.1 (-2-2] [fPS, ABoa cud Lecs

Late Fee

Names on FP Cards: Dustin Kf/f@-é(") EC@’M Bf\'%:—( Wiy \\Tan -\—Aszv\,.gﬁ&

Yes No

Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)?
Mailing address and contact information different than in database (if yes, update database)?

In “Good Standing” with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)?

INHD
NOON

Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if “No”, determine if transfer necessary)?

LGB 1 Response: " 1’:‘\(-*'\0"'043L LU N\ | GB 2 Response: VoK v / Covrn ke \)
D Waive D Protest D Lapsed D Waive Protest D Lapsed
[Master Checklist: Renewal] (rev 09/20/2018) Page1of1
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(4 550W 7 Avenue,

Suite 1600

- Anchorage, AK 99501

AMCO alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
_ httpsi//www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

o
dre— Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application

e This form and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than 12/31/2020 per
AS04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.160, with all required fees paid in full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies.

e Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been pastmarked by 02/28/2021 will be expired per AS
04.11.540,3 AAC 304.160(e).

e All fields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105

°  Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting.

Establishment Contact Information

Licensee (Owner): South Anchorage Post 9981 of the Veterans of Foreign Wars | License #: | 2706
License Type: Club
Doing Busi As:

oing Business As VFW Post 9981 e N

Premises Address: 12870 Old Seward Hwy?Anohorage, AK 99515
Local Governing Body: | Municipality of Anchorage
Community Council: | Taku/Campbell

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below:
Mailing Address:

City: : State: ZIP:

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information

Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and
must be listed on CBPL with the same name and title.
This person will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact is completed.

Contact Li : ; T Contact Phone:

ontact Licensee E \/\[ ¥ ”Jf:f’ﬁ'\ H D5 _J,' - n n 9076329241
Contact Email: vfwpost9981@aol.com

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to cornmunicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee about your license, list them below:
Name of Contact: Dustin Keffer Contact Phone: 8016787390
Contact Email: dustin.b.keffer@gmail.com
Name of Contact: Brenda Lutz Contact Phone: 9074442816
Contact Email: brenda.lutz@yahoo.com
Name of Contact: Contact Phone:
Contact Email:

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) A:Qf' O Received 4/B8R0R bf 4
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

AMCO
“wwt  FOrm AB-17:2021/2022 License Renewal Application
Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information
Sole Proprietors should skip this Section.
Use the link from Corporations, Business and Professionaf Licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity #
hitps://www.commerce. alaska.qgov/cbp/m ain/search/entities
Elaska CBPL Entity #: 98190 7

Important Note: All entries below must match our ecords

all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of

Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBl-approved card stock, AB-08a’s, payment of $4
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change perAS 04.11.045, 50 & 35, or a Notice of Violation will

your establishment and your application will be returned.

The only exception
DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTI

Corporations of any type Including non-profit must list ONLY the following:

o Allshareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation

¢ Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned
Limited Liability Corporations, of any type must list ONLY the following:

o All Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more

o All Managers (of the LLC, not the DBA) regardless of percentage owned
Partnerships of any type, including Limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following:

o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more

¢ All General Partners regardless of percentage owned

be returned per AS 04.11.

to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.050(c).

10days of
8.25 for

beissued to

TY TYPE.

270, 3 AAC 304.105. You

each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this

page. Additional information
e d Iniormatior

not on this page will be rejected.

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020)

i,

Name of Official: Dustin Keffer
Title(s): President Phone: 801-678-7390 % Owned:
Mailing Address: 13232 Elmhurst Drive
| City: Anchorage State: | AK ZIP: 199515
Name of Official: Brenda Lutz
Title(s): Vice President )| Phone: 19074442816 % Owned:
Mailing Address: ‘,PD \?m Rt 222
City: B or . State A\ e | G N\l
Name of Official: *\,\j,‘, \ \ LA AL I/LAJ’ 15
Title(s): Treasurer | Secvp s y | Phone: [9076329241 | % Owne: |
Mailing Address: q -'Z\ L];"/‘; ..;f\:é g \\ N,,\.chmg ’1{‘ <z ;D;Qm
City: ‘{x oc :\‘kﬁ\, @‘ :‘g&j’l CE\\G’ ,I State: ' ,b,:} \{_4 : zie: G q (g\” :g—

AMCO Received 4/26/2021

Page 2 of4




Important Note: All entries below must match our
must list full legal names, phone number, land maili
If more space is needed, attach additionJI copies

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or
10 days of the change and must be accon
for each new owner or officer and a datg

%  Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control

Form AB-17: 2021

Section 3~ Sol

Corporations, LLC’s
rhanges t
panied b
stamped
ur establis

toyo

Imras. or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AA

oard

/2022 License Renewal Application

Proprietor Ownership Information

and Pdrtnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section.

the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within
a full set of fingerprints on FBI approved cardstock, AB-08a’s, payment of $48.25
copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, or a Notice of Violation will be issued
hment and your application will be returned.
€304.105. You
g address for each owner or partner whose information we require.

this page. Additional owners not listed on this page will be rejected.

This individual is an:

, Applicant l Affiliatg

Name;

Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City:

State: ZIP:

Email:

This individual is an:|

lApplicant

|Affi|iat

12}

Name:

Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City:

State: ZIP:

Email:

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best
1

“w

Have ANY Notices of Violation been issued for this lic
convicted of a violation of Title 04, 3AAC 304 or a loc¢

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020)

' Secti
|

The license was regularly operated continuously thrd

The license was only operated during a spécific seasof

If your operation dates have changed, list{them belo:

n 4 - License Operation

2019

N
o
[
o

describes how this liquor license was operated:
ughout each year. (Year-round)

) each year. (Seasonal)

| to

The license was only operated to meet the hinimum g
A complete AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, d

bquirement of 240 total hours each calendar year.

1d oll documentation must be provided with this form.

The license was not operated at all or was rlot operati

hours each year, during one or both calendaryears.
and corresponding fees must be submitted with|this applicol

If you have not met the minimum number of

for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total
complete Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application
jon for each calendar year during which the license was not operated.

OO0

ours of operation in 2020, you are not required to pay the fees, however a

complete AB-29 is required with

Section 5 -

If you checked YES, you MUST lattach a |

bection 2 marked “OTHER” and COVID is listed as the reason
- Violations and Convictions

ense OR has ANY person or entity in this application been
| ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in 2019 or 20207?

Yes No
[]

st of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.270(a}{2)

If you are unsure if you have }_eceived any Notices of Violation, contact the office hefore submitting this form.

) Pa%e3 of4
AMCO Received 4/30/2021
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
AMCO

“mwt  FOrm AB-17:2021/2022 License Renewal Application

Section 6 - Certifications

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete.

application being returned and potentially expired if | do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

e lcertify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that in
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct ar indirect financial interest in the licensed
business.

e [lcertify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity
officials and stakeholders are current and accurately listed, and | have provided AMCO with all required changes of
Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers/Board of Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of
the business license, and have provided all required documents for any new or changes in officers,

o | certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their

i X
/’ CA W—g— 218

Signature of licensee

D"/ N “\ R, \<Q F%E/_— Riaaetdbie o vndor the State of: &% M- .
Printed name of licensee \/\///(h:(m HA?J{T/’(E/ v ?' /5‘ 77/00/'4/
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisdzﬁ day of %%Z , 20 DZ/ |

/

NOTARY PUBLIG
- O. NORDGAARDEN
STATE OF ALAS

Restaurant/Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Recreational Site applications must include a completed Recreational Site Statement
Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees
will not be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

License Fee: S Application Fee: |$ 300.00 Misc. Fee: | $ j
Total Fees Due: $

AMCO Received 4/26/2021
[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) e




. M Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
oM & "‘lf/ -
N 7y 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

O
L I’_ Anchorage, AK 99501
7 ho! sing@alaska.goy

' ;
AMCO C phone:907.268.0350
Alaska Alcoholic Bevefage Control Board

R Form AB-D8a: Authorization of Records Release

What is this form?

This autharization of records release form is required for all liquor license applications. Each licensee and affiliate who is required to
be listed on an application for a liquor licens¢ under A§ 04.11.260 must provide written authorization for release of conviction and

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.105‘(3)(1).
|

The following individuals must complete this! form:

e If the applicant is a sole proprietor, this form musf be completed by the applicant and the applicant’s spouse.

e [f the applicant is a corporation, this form must b completed for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the
corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer.

e Ifthe applicant is a limited liability orgapization, {his form must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of
10% or more, and for each manager.

e [f the applicant is a partnership, includir{g a Iimit?i partnership, this form must be completed for each partner with an interest
of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCP’s main office before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 4 Establishment Information

Enter information for licensed establishment.

Licensee: South Anchoragg Post 9981 of the Veterans of Foreign Wars
License Type: Club License Number: | 2706

Doing Business As: | \/FW Post 9981 L\

Premises Address: | 12870 Old|Sewaid Hwy~Anchorage, AK 99515

City: Anchorage State: | AK ap: 199515

Section 2 - Individual Information
Enter information for the individugl licensee or affiliat

Name: W A s s /e

Title: Decretracry — Tepasoimec
Date of Birth:
[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27/2019) Page1of2
AMCO Received 4/30/2021
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Alaska Alcoh
Form AB-

~
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8a:

Alcohal and Marijuana Controi Office
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Phone: 907.265.0350

uthorization of Records Release

ic Bevrge Control Board

Sectian 3 - Certifications and Approvals
Read each line below, and then sign your in|tials in tHe box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials
I certify that | have never been convicted of & violatior] of AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board. 1! A

| certify that | have never been convicted of 2
as a licensee of that state.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a
including a suspended imposition of sentenc

1 violation

blony in t
P, during

!

he 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form.

of the alcoholic beverage control laws of another state,

is state, the United States, or another state or territory,

Sign your initials to the following statement

| have been convicted of one or more of the
the type of offense and why it would be in tf

above off

e public
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08a: Authorization of Records Release

What is this form?

This authorization of records release form is

required for all liquor license applications. Each licensee and affiliate who is required to

be listed on an application for a liquor license under A$ 04.11.260 must provide written authorization for release of conviction and

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.105[a)(1).

The following individuals must complete this|form:

e Ifthe applicant is a sole proprietor, this form mus{ be completed by the applicant and the applicant’s spouse.

e [f the applicant is a corporation, this for

corporation, and for each president, vicg-president, secretary, and managing officer.
e [fthe applicant is a limited liability organization, §his form must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of

10% or more, and for each manager.

must bg completed for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the

e |If the applicant is a partnership, includiJg a Iimitgﬂ partnership, this form must be completed for each partner with an interest

of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMC

Section 1 | Establishment Information

Enter information for licensed establishment).

D's main office before any license application will be considered complete.

Licensee: South Anchoragg Post 9981 of the Veterans of Foreign Wars
License Type: Club License Number: |2706
Doing Business As: VFW Post 8981 \00\
PremisesAddress: | 12870 Old|Seward Hwy” Anchorage, AK 99515
City: Anchorage State: | AK 21P: 199515
Segtion t - Individual Information
Enter information for the individual licenseeor affiliatg.
Name: Dustin Keffer
Title: President (Post Gommander)
Date of Birth:
[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27/2019) Page1of2
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SectioL 3- (Lertifications and Approvals

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in thi box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials

| certify that | have never been convicted of g violationjof AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board. '*(\lﬁu ,.
I

| certify that | have never been convicted of g violationjof the alcohalic beverage control laws of another state, Ny,
1 .4\\\"

as a licensee of that state.

i certify that | have not been convicted of a feélony in tHis state, the United States, or another state or territory,
including a suspended imposition of sentence, during Te 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form.

Sign your initials to the following statement|only if yau are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials

I have been convicted of one or more of the|above offenses, and | have attached a written explanation that includes
the type of offense and why it would be in the public ihterest for the ABC Board to approve me as a licensee.

I understand that by signing this form, | am providing Written authorization for release of my conviction and arrest records to the
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board thrqugh the Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office under AS 04.11.295 and

3 AAC 304.105. | understand that my fingerprints will Qe used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FB!), and that | have the opportunity to domplete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI
identification record. The procedures for obtqgining a cRange, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in
Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this farm, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true,
correct, and complete. r

W//—‘ = NCTARY PUBLIG
; 0. NORDGAARDEN

lhﬁ STATE OF ALASKA —
i i il Y SSION EXPIRES September 16, 2024
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Printed name of licensee/affiliate

Subs¢ribed and sworn to before me this "Z dayof 7" f ' ,20 al/
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What is this form?

arrest records, as required by 3 AAC 304.105(a)(1).

The following individuals must complete this form:

e Ifthe applicant is a sole proprietor, this form must be completed by the applicant and the applicant’s spouse.

e Ifthe applicant s 3 corporation, this form must be completed for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the
corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer.

e If the applicant is a limited liability organization, this form must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of
10% or more, and for each manager.

e Ifthe applicantis a pPartnership, including a limited partnership, this form must be completed for each partner with an interest
of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for licensed establishment.

Licensee: South Anchorage Post 9981 of the Veterans of Foreign Wars
License Type: Club I License Number: 2706

Doing Business As: VFW Post 9981 L4

PremisesAddress: | 12870 Old Seward Hwy?)\%chorage, AK 99515

City: Anchorage State: | AK ar 109515

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee or affiliate.

Name: E (L,%_ﬁ DAV (- \))r—k
Title: Vice DPog Gen ¥
Date of Birth:

[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27/2019) Page10f2
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

e o Form AB-08a: Authorization of Records Release
Section 3 - Certifications and Approvals
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: Initiais

| certify that | have never been convicted of a violation of AS 04 or regulations adopted by the ABC Board.

I certify that | have never been convicted of a violation of the alcohalic beverage control laws of anather state, g%) '
as a licensee of that state.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a felony in this state, the United States, or another state or territory, :
including a suspended imposition of sentence, during the 15 years immediately preceding the date of this form. m

Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials

I have been convicted of one or more of the above offenses, and | have attached a written explanation that includes
the type of offense and why it would be in the public interest for the ABC Board to approve me as a licensee.

I understand that by signing this form, | am providing written authorization for release of my conviction and arrest records to the
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board through the Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office under AS 04.11.295 and

3 AAC 304.105. | understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), and that | have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI
identification record. The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in
Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

rjury that this form, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true,

N : W, .

GMj licenseaTafritate \ g/ Signature of Notary Public
plonerr Lot AlaSka

Notary Public in and for the State of

§ der penalty of
correct, and complete.

Printed name of licensee/affiliate

NOTARY iil‘J)Buc
YiNg s . ;
STRIEOR ALASHR My commission expires: _ \\ay 1, 203Y
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 1, 2024
Subscribed and sworn to before me this M day of ol ,20 A
=0 S e Ty s T
[Form AB-08a] (rev 11/27/2019) Page20f2
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From: Dustin Keffer

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: VFWPOST9981@AOQL.COM; brenda.lutz@yahoo.com
Subject: Re: FW: #2706 dba VFW Post 9981 Incomplete Renewal
Date: Friday, April 30, 2021 8:05:44 AM

Attachments: Updated AMCO Forms.pdf

Kcristina, C% f) L__

Attached are the corrections you requested. Thank you for the CPBL website, | was able to
download and fill out their Change of Officials Form and have it going out in the mail today
(CPBL doesn't offer an online filing option for this form). Once I receive the stamped copies
back from them, I will scan them and email them to you (not sure the turnaround time from
CPBL). The last thing we are working on is the fingerprinting, once that's accomplished we
will get it in the mail to you. Thanks again for helping us with all of this. Let me know if you
need anything else.

-Dustin

On Mon, Apr 26, 2021 at 12:25 PM Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing(@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning Mr. Keffer,

Thank you for speaking with me this morning and going over some of the
minor corrections on the renewal application. As noted, I have amended the
premises address to add “Suite 109” and made some corrections to member

titles as we discussed.

[ have reviewed the new renewal application submitted 4/26,/2021 and am also
in receipt of the original renewal submission dated 12/16/2020. At this time,
the application is considered incomplete. Please review the following for

instructions on how to complete your application.

AB-17- Section 4 License Operation:




Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL

LICENSING

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/...

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download /

Corporations / Entity Details

ENTITY DETAILS

Name(s)
Type Name
Legal Name South Anchorage Post 9981 of The Veterans of Foreign Wars
Entity Type: Nonprofit Corporation
Entity #: 98190
Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date:
Duration/Expiration:
Home State:

Next Biennial Report Due:
Entity Mailing Address:

Entity Physical Address:

Registered Agent

Agent Name:
Registered Mailing Address:

Registered Physical Address:

1/3/2006
Perpetual
ALASKA
7/2/2022
12870 OLD SEWARD HWY STE 109, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

12870 OLD SEWARD HWY STE 109, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

THOMAS MCGINNIS
231 HIGH VIEW DR, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

231 HIGH VIEW DR, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

OShow Former

Officials
AK Entity # Name Titles
DEAN STEELMAN Director, Secretary
DUSTIN KEFFER Director, Vice President
Robert C. Nelson Director, President
1of2

Owned

6/3/2021, 7:22 AM




Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

20f2

AK Entity #

Name

THOMAS MCGINNIS

Filed Documents

Date Filed
1/03/2006
8/04/2010
8/04/2010
8/09/2010
1/15/2013
10/31/2014
1/09/2015
3/16/2015
3/16/2015
9/02/2016
2/21/2017
7/17/2018
7/17/2018
12/11/2018
2/04/2019
2/28/2019
5/07/2020
5/21/2020

Type

Creation Filing
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Agent Change
Biennial Report
Admin Dissolution
Agent Change
Biennial Report
Reinstatement
Biennial Report
Change of Officials
Biennial Report
Agent Change
Change of Officials
Change of Officials
Change of Officials
Biennial Report
Agent Change

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/...

Titles
Director, Treasurer

Filing

Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View

Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View

Owned

Certificate
Click to View

Click to View

Click to View

COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -

6/3/2021, 7:22 AM




Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/businesslicense/search/Lice...

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS &
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download /
Business License / License #45297

LICENSE DETAILS

License #: 45297 Print Business License
Business Name: VFW POST 9981
Status: Active
Issue Date:
Expiration Date: 12/31/2021

Mailing Address: 12870 OLD SEWARD HWY STE 109
ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-3570

Physical Address: 12870 OLD SEWARD HWY STE 109
ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-3570

Owners

SOUTH ANCHORAGE POST 9981 OF THE VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS

Activities
Professional
Line of Business NAICS License #
72 - Accommodation and Food 722410 - DRINKING PLACES (ALCOHOLIC
Services BEVERAGES)
72 - Accommodation and Food 722211 - LIMITED-SERVICE RESTAURANTS
Services
Endorsements
End Action Action
# Issue Renew Expiration End Note Address
1 12/19/2017 12/31/2019 12870 OLD SEWARD HWY STE 109,

ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

l1of2 3/3/2021, 9:18 AM






